. ] -
BPANO. 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE oF
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT © L s
i : i ;
2 AVENDMENTMODIFICATION NO, l 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ, NO. | 5. PROJECT NO {1 applicable)
MOQ1 g‘ [ ;7 |
: H ; :
§ ISSLEDBY cooe 310h : 7 ADMNISTERED BY (f cther than tem ©) SODE 13100
U.8. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.§. Nuclear Regqulatory Commigsion
Tiv. of (ontracts Div. of Contracts

2l M Roded Mail Stop: TWR-DL-BLOM

I
TeB~01 =K1 0M

20555 washingnon, DO 20355
8. NAME AND ADDRESS CF CONTRACTOR  {No., street, county, State and ZIP Code? (X) | 9A AMENDMENT OF SCLICITATION NO.

AVAYA COVERMMENT SOLUTIONS INC,
- 98, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

104 MODIFCATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.

w -
FAIR TAKES CIR GSI5FA366G NAC-DR-21-10-496

IRFAX VA 220334901 : -
§ [ 10B. DATED {SEE ITEM 13)

cope. 151770955 | FACILTY CODE P X

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

: The above numbered solicitation is amended as sel forth in llem 14, The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers r-___, is extended, : is not extended.
Ofters musl acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning __ copies of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

- offer submilted; or (c) By separate letter or lelegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT QF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN'REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted. such change may be made '
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified. )

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (if requited) N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
1T _MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(XY LA THIS CHANGE ORDER 18 ISSUED PURBUANT TO: {Bpecity authonty;  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITER 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT GRDER NO. N ITEM 104,

'{ B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TG REFLECT THE ACKMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such as changes = paying office. appropriation date. &1}
SETFORTH MNITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AYTHORITY OF FAR 43 04%5,

€. THIS SUPPLERMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTG PURSUANT 70 AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Spegty tyne of moddication and auiority)

. copies 1o the issuing office.

E “IMPORTANT: Contractor 7} is not, D is required to sign this document and return b }

‘M DESCR’PT‘O\ OF AMENDMVENTMODIFICATION (Gmar\:,edtsyJCF section naedmgs inchuding solicitatenyeontract sulyext matier where feasibie.}

’I‘h? purpose of this modification is te correct an administrative error to increase the ceiling to accommodate the
incentives that were included in the statement of work. ‘

See ‘additional pages for details.

Total contract ceiling: 551,482,535%.98 {(changed:
Total obligated amounv: $9C0, 000 (unchanged)
period of Performance: 9/15/2010-9/14/2011 {unchanged)

Except 85 providad hersin, all terms and £andivons of thw document refrrenced in fam SA or 104, as reratninre changed, remaing wehanged and in full foros and oHfoat.

15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type or orint) ) 7 B 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  {Type or prin)
Joseph Widdup
Q@n{irac Ling Officer
- 2,

} { :
155:. CONY RACTO.R"OFFEROR ' s TATE SHINED 168, UNITELRETATES 17= ,‘\MEHI?‘ .,\/ - i k ;!6(2, DATE SIGNED
. . : 7 ;
! ov o 7] ’{: i } el L «p ﬁ;}’)/[ﬁ
o {Signature of serson autherized to s’gn} ! } / i Y J X‘S)gnatuman%\mmg Otficery ‘i\ e . )
NEN 75"&)—01-162—8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION ROT USABLE Pregeubed by GSA - TAR (48 CFR) 632430

.. SUNSI REVIE OLET -
THRUT-AROD SN REEN COUPLSTE N




NRC-DR-21-10-496
Modification No. 001

Page 2 of 3

This modification revises the order as follows:
1. Paragraph (a) of section A.4, entitled “Consideration and Obligation — Delivery Orders (JUN 1988)”
(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted
under this contract is $1,489,535.98.

2. Attachment 1, entitled “Price schedule” is modified to add the following section:

Incentives

Ye’é'r Related | Incentive* - Recurrence | Amount
s task
Base - Task 1 | Adherence to the NRC PMM. Quarterly | $2500
Base - Task 1 | Reconciliation of document synchronization between ADAMS | Quarterly $1000
. and DDMS
Base Task 1 | Verification of nlghtly backup and/or resolution of identified Quarterly $1000
' issues.
Base Task 1 | Ensure site connectivity to include data replication between Quarterly | $2500
t sites.
Base Task 5 | Provide effective training - Yearly $2,500
Base Task 5 | User community trained at appropriate levels to utilize the Yearly - $2,500
A DDMS
Total Base Year $33,000
*Refer to appendix A of the SOW for more details.
Incentivés :
Year - Related | Incentive* Recurrence | Amount
task :
Option Period 1 Task 1 | Adherence to the'NRC PMM." " ° Quarterly $2500
Option Period 1 Task 1 | Reconciliation of document synchronization between ADAMS | Quarterly $1000
: and DDMS
Optlon Period 1 | Task 1 | Verification of mghtly backup and/or resolutlon of identified Quarterly $1000
issues.
Optlon Period 1 | Task 1 | Ensure site connectmty to include data replication between | Quarterly $2500
sites.
Option Period 1 | Task 5 | Provide effective training Yearly $2,500
Option Period 1 Task 5 | User community trained at approprlate levels to utilize the Yearly $2,500
- DDMS
Total Option Period 1 $33,000
*Refer to appendix A of the SOW for more details.
Incentives
Year Related | Incentive* Recurrence | Amount | -
o task
Option Period 2 | Task 1 | Adherence to the.NRC PMM. . Quarterly $2500
Optlon Penod 2 | Task 1 | Reconciliation of document synchronization between ADAMS | Quarterly $1000
and DDMS
Optlon Penod 2 | Task 1 | Verification of mghtly backup and/or resolution of identified Quarterly $1000
issues. _
Task 1 Ensure S|te connectlwty to mcIude data replication between Quarterly $2500

O{p‘ti’on Period 2




NRC-DR-21-10-496
Modification No. 001

Page 3 of 3
sites. ' .

Option Period 2 | Task 5 | Provide effective training . Yearly 1$2,500 |-

O'p'tion Period 2 | Task 5 | User community trained at appropriate levels to utilize the Yearly $2,500
DDMS

Total Option Period 2 $33,000

*Refer to appendix A of the SOW for more details.

Incentives

Year Related | Incentive* Recurrence | Amount

task
Option Period 3 | Task 1 | Adherence to the NRC PMM. Quarterly $2500 -
Option Period 3 | Task 1 | Reconciliation of document synchronization between ADAMS | Quarterly $1000
' and DDMS

Option Period 3 | Task 1 | Verification of nightly backup and/or resolution of identified Quarterly $1000
issues.

Option Period 3 | Task 1 | Ensure site connectivity to mclude data replication between Quarterly $2500
sites.

Option Period 3 | Task 5 | Provide effective training Yearly $2,500

Opli,on_:P_eriod 3 | Task 5 | User community trained at appropriate levels to utilize the Yearly $2,500
DDMS

Total Opt|on Period 3 $33.000 |

*Refer to appendix A of the SOW for more detalls S

_Incentives ,
Year - Related Incentlve 'Recurrence | Amount-
A task

Option Period 4 | Task 1 | Adherence to the NRC PMM. Quarterly $2500

Option Period4 | Task 1 | Reconciliation of document synchronization between ADAMS | Quarterly $1000
and DDMS

Optlon Period 4 | Task 1" | Verification of nightly backup and/or resolution of identified Quarterly $1000
issues.

Optlon Period4 | Task1 | Ensure site connectlwty to include data replication between Quarterly $2500
sites. ‘

Option Period 4 | Task 5 | Provide effective training Yearly $2,500

Option Period 4 | Task 5 | User community trained at appropriate levels to utilize the Yearly 1 $2,500
DDMS

Total Option Period 4

$33,000

*Refer to appendix A of the SOW for more details. -

3. The followmg statement is added to Attachment No. 4, entltled “Blllmg Instructions for Fixed Pnced Contracts

(JUNE 2008)";

“The contractor shall submlt one invoice per quarter requesting the appllcable incentives, this invoice shall be separate
from the monthly invoice.” : ‘ .




